consolidated financial statements and accompanying notes of Consolidated and North Pittsburgh incorporated by
reference into this proxy statement/prospectus.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements are not intended to represent or be indicative of the
consolidated results of operations or financial condition of the combined company that would have been reported had
the Merger been completed as of the dates presented, and should not be taken as representative of the future
consolidated results of operations or financial condition of the combined company.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements do not include the realization of future cost
savings or synergies or restructuring charges that are expected to result from Consolidated�s acquisition of
North Pittsburgh.

72

Edgar Filing: Consolidated Communications Holdings, Inc. - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 160

Table of Contents

CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2007

(dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)

North Pro Forma Pro Forma
Consolidated Pittsburgh Adjustments Note Combined

Revenues $ 163,924 $ 48,737 $ � $ 212,661
Operating expenses:
Cost and expenses (exclusive of
depreciation and amortization) 96,012 38,069 � 134,081
Depreciation and amortization 33,235 7,088 2,762 (3) 43,085

Operating income 34,677 3,580 (2,762) 35,495

Other income (expense):
Interest income 441 1,192 � 1,633
Interest expense (23,302) (608) (11,685) (4) (35,595)
Investment income 3,054 4,859 � 7,913
Minority interest (290) � � (290)
Other, net 276 (41) � 235

Income before income taxes 14,856 8,982 (14,447) 9,391
Income tax expense 4,744 3,766 (5,779) (5) 2,731

Net income $ 10,112 $ 5,216 $ (8,668) $ 6,660

Net income per common share �
Basic and Diluted $ 0.39 $ 0.35 $ 0.23

Number of shares for calculation:
Basic 25,757,471 15,005,000 29,077,161

Diluted 26,080,203 15,005,000 29,399,893

73

Edgar Filing: Consolidated Communications Holdings, Inc. - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 161

Table of Contents

CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2006
(dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)

North Pro Forma Pro Forma
Consolidated Pittsburgh Adjustments Note Combined

Revenues $ 320,767 $ 103,465 $ � $ 424,232
Operating expenses:
Cost and expenses (exclusive of
depreciation and amortization) 204,026 65,386 � 269,412
Depreciation and amortization 67,430 13,138 6,556 (3) 87,124

Operating income 49,311 24,941 (6,556) 67,696

Other income (expense):
Interest income 974 2,546 � 3,520
Interest expense (43,873) (1,402) (25,949) (4) (71,224)
Investment income 7,691 8,643 � 16,334
Gain on redemption of investment � 19,622 � 19,622
Minority interest (721) � � (721)
Other, net 290 (133) � 157

Income from continuing operations
before income taxes 13,672 54,217 (32,505) 35,384
Income tax expense 405 22,473 (13,002) (5) 9,876

Net income from continuing
operations $ 13,267 $ 31,744 $ (19,503) $ 25,508

Net income from continuing
operations per common share �
Basic $ 0.48 $ 2.12 $ 0.82

Diluted $ 0.47 $ 2.12 $ 0.81

Number of shares for calculation:
Basic 27,739,697 15,005,000 31,059,387

Diluted 28,170,501 15,005,000 31,490,191

74

Edgar Filing: Consolidated Communications Holdings, Inc. - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 162

Table of Contents

CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
AS OF JUNE 30, 2007
(dollars in thousands)

North Pro Forma Pro Forma
Consolidated Pittsburgh Adjustments Note Combined

ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 16,082 $ 46,825 $ (49,195) (6) $ 13,712
Marketable securities 10,625 592 � 11,217
Accounts receivable 34,276 9,563 � 43,839
Inventories 4,014 1,985 � 5,999
Deferred income taxes 2,081 597 � 2,678
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 8,772 2,576 � 11,348

Total current assets 75,850 62,138 (49,195) 88,793
Property, plant and equipment, net 304,076 73,846 15,654 (7) 393,576
Intangibles and other assets:
Investments 40,343 16,550 35,450 (7) 92,343
Goodwill 316,034 � 225,175 (7) 541,209
Customer lists, net 103,830 � 48,700 (7) 152,530
Tradenames 14,291 � 7,800 (7) 22,091
Deferred financing costs and other assets 22,277 4,588 (1,297) (8) 25,568

Total assets $ 876,701 $ 157,122 $ 282,287 $ 1,316,110

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 10,210 $ 3,076 $ � $ 13,286
Current portion of long term debt and
capital lease obligations � 4,086 (3,085) (9) 1,001
Advance billings and customer deposits 16,391 1,939 � 18,330
Dividends payable 10,048 3,001 � 13,049
Accrued expenses 21,328 3,775 (3,680) (10) 21,423

Total current liabilities 57,977 15,877 (6,765) 67,089
Long-term debt and capital lease
obligations 594,000 16,171 282,115 (9) 892,286
Deferred income taxes 56,996 � 38,473 (10) 95,469
Pension and postretirement benefit
obligations 53,947 23,249 � 77,196
Other liabilities 1,256 2,117 � 3,373

Total liabilities 764,176 57,414 313,823 1,135,413

Edgar Filing: Consolidated Communications Holdings, Inc. - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 163

Minority interest 3,985 � � 3,985

Total stockholders� equity 108,540 99,708 (99,708) (11) 176,712
(6,853) (11)
75,025 (11)

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 876,701 $ 157,122 $ 282,287 $ 1,316,110

75

Edgar Filing: Consolidated Communications Holdings, Inc. - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 164

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)

1.  Description of the Transaction

On July 1, 2007, Consolidated and North Pittsburgh entered into an Agreement and Plan of Merger (the �Merger
Agreement�). The Merger Agreement provides for a business combination whereby Fort Pitt Acquisition Sub Inc.
(�Merger Sub�), a Pennsylvania corporation and wholly-owned subsidiary of Consolidated, will merge with and into